

Public Service Commission

18 MAY -9 PMPEAE CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD

COMMISSION

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

May 7, 2008

TO:

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

Adam J. Teitzman, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel

RE:

Docket No. 080204; Acknowledgement of name change on IXC Registration No. TI604 from McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. to McLeodUSA

Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services, effective

3/28/08.

On April 9, 2008, McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc., filed with this Commission, a name change request for IXC Registration No. TI604. By letter dated May 5, 2008, Ms. Julie Dishman, company representative for McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc., requested that the above subject name change acknowledgement be withdrawn.

Since the Commission does not need to take any action in this matter, pursuant to Section 2.07.C.2.d(4) of the Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that this docket be closed. Should you have any questions, please call Toni McCoy at 850/413-6532.

c: Office of the General Counsel (McKay)

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement (McCoy)

Docket File

0/C to clase 5-12-08 7/7

PSC-COMMISSION CLERY



RECEIVED-FPSC

08 MAY 12 AM 10: 32

COMMISSION CLERK

May 5, 2008

Florida Public Service Commission Bureau of Market Development ATTN: Ms. Toni McCoy 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.

Docket No. 080240-TI

04 m

Dear Ms. McCoy,

Please accept this letter requesting withdrawal of McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. name change request in Docket No. 080246-TI. At this time, McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. does not wish to pursue the d/b/a PAETEC Business Services.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please call me at (281) 465-1431 or email me at julie.dishman@mcleodusa.com.

Sincerely,

Julie Dishman

Manager, Regulatory and Tariffs

Enclosures

0.3911 MAY 12.8